## CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

January 22, 2019

By Commissioner: Wedel

20190122-009

## **County Timber Auction Dates**

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on public auction, without the sale of land at 10:00 am on May 20, 2019 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on a sealed bid auction, without the sale of land at 1:00 pm on August 21, 2019 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

**AND BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on public auction or sealed bid (tbd), without the sale of land at 8:30 am on December 2, 2019 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

Commissioner Niemi moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <a href="https://example.com/22nd/day">22nd/day</a> of <a href="https://example.com/January 2019">January 2019</a>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2019

Jessica Seibert

County Administrator